

SELECT PARENT COMMITMENT LETTER

Season: Spring: _	Fall:	Year:	Division / Age Group:	
Player Name:				

When a child is selected to a Select Team, it is a great accomplishment. Along with that comes a great deal of responsibility and commitment. The Select season shall run from January 1, 2025 thru April 6, 2025. Teams will be practicing with the hopes of competing in friendlies and tournaments, which will include games on Sundays. In addition to the tournaments, coaches will hold practices on Sundays leading up to the tournament. It is of utmost importance to the team that all players are able to make a FULL COMMITMENT to the entire season. This includes practices and tournaments.

Players shall participate on the team for which they were selected or that player shall forfeit their participation with MVGSA for the upcoming All-Stars 2025 and Fall Select 2025 seasons.

The fee to participate on the Select Team is \$150 per player. MVGSA shall furnish each player with one (1) Select Team jersey, one (1) Select Team dri-fit, a picture package, and one (1) paid tournament. Any other items shall be purchased separately and at the cost of the player. In addition, parents will be responsible for costs associated with umpire fees for friendlies and travel expenses for tournaments.

PARENT CONDUCT

- 1. MVGSA will not tolerate any behavior on the playing field or in the stands that would hinder or cause to hinder the spirit of good sportsmanship and cooperation of which we are trying to encourage.
- 2. At NO time shall MVGSA permit or condone foul and/or abusive language in the vicinity of any team event.
- 3. No alcoholic beverages, tobacco, vaping, nicotine, or smoking is permitted in the vicinity of any team event.
- 4. The conduct of any guest(s) is the responsibility of the adult whose child participates on an MVGSA Select Team.
- 5. MVGSA Disciplinary Policy shall be enforced for all coaches, players, and spectators, subject to Conduct Committee.
- 6. MVGSA Charter By-Laws, along with MVGSA Rules and Regulations, will be enforced. (copied from the All-Stars Commitment Letter)
- 7. MVGSA Disciplinary Policy shall be enforced for all coaches, players and spectators. (copied from the All-Stars Commitment Letter)



SELECT PARENT COMMITMENT LETTER

Parent's PRINTED Name	
Parent's SIGNATURE	
	_